

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 238 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7582 OF 2024

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 238 OF 2024

Municipal Commissioner For Greater Mumbai and Anr.

.. Applicants

Versus

Shri. Mulchand Bhurmal Sanghavi (Deceased)

Kantilal Mulchand Sanghvi and Anr.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. R. V. Govilkar a/w Mr. Pradeep M. Patil for Applicant.

None for Respondents.

...

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE J.

DATE : 2 JULY 2024.

P.C. :-

- 1) Counsel for the Applicants to supply spare copies of the Revision Application within two weeks from today. If copies are supplied issue fresh notice to the Respondents, returnable on 12 August 2024.
- 2) Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE J.]