

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.238 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7582 OF 2024  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.238 OF 2024**

Municipal Commissioner for Greater  
Bombay & Anr.

*...Applicants*

**V/s.**

Shri. Mulchand Bhurmal Sanghavi  
(deleted since deceased)  
Kantilal Mulchand Sanghavi & Anr.

*...Respondents*

---

**Mr. R. V. Govilkar**, *Senior Advocate with Mr. Om Suryawanshi for the  
Applicant-MCGM*

**Ms. Triveni Jani** *i/b S. M. Jani for Respondent No.1.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : 11 November 2024.**

**P.C. :-**

List the Civil Revision Application No.238 of 2024 alongwith Civil  
Revision Application No.520 of 2012 under the caption 'for circulation'  
on **26 November 2024.**

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**